
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2295
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
AVIATION SECURITY PROJECTS
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the aviation security projects approved by the Government during each of the last three years;

(b) the present status of these project;

(c) whether certain projects have not started;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) the details or such projects and the actual cost and time overrun thereof; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government for earl completion of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): The Government have decided to
(i) introduce a new system of access control to airports through contactless Smart Cards and
(ii) to establish a joint training academy of DGCA,BCAS and AAI.

(b): Bulk renewal of AEPs(Smart Card)was cimpleted on 31/12/2010 and Indian Aviation Academy has been setup under the aegis of NIAMAR.

(c),(d),(e)&(f): Do not arise.
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